• An official “Letter of Approval” from department/college head  

Eligibility Criteria: 
• All students who have passed Masters First Year and currently joined Masters Second Year program 

and supposed to start their thesis 
• Age less than 30 years 

Memorial award of amount: NRs. 25,000/- (NRs. Twenty-Five Thousand Rupees Only) 

• Deadline for submission of proposal: 29th August, 2025 
• Duration of Research Grant: 6 months 

The award will be officially presented during the Annual General Meeting 2025 of ENPHO.  

Application should be sent at: enpho@enpho.org